FOI DISCLOSURE LOG JUNE 22

Number Data Requested

7755 Homeless Ukrainian Refugees
Library Services

7756

7757 Spend on Sporting Pitches 2012-13
Home to School Transport

7758
Housing Waiting List

7759
Youth Homelessness

7760

7761 Council Tax Liability Orders

7762 Council Tax Credit Kier Group

7763 Mayors Car

7764 Food poverty Food Insecurity
Auditors

7766

7767 Electric Charging Points

7768 Community Protection Notice

7769 Fines issued for Jubilee Street Parties
Unclaimed Business Rates

7770
Budget Platinum Jubilee

7771

7772 Incidents of Assault against Refuse Workers
Business Rates

7773

7774 Senior Management Contact Details

Reason Denied

information not held

information not held

information not held

Sec 31 (1) (a) — Prevention and
Detection of Crime

s41 - Information Provided in
Confidence

Working Days to
Complete

4

N

20
11
18

o W

o

Notes

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for library services

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for education and transport
Applicant referred to Onward
Homes who are responsible for
managing the housing waiting list
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales

REASON FOR DELAY: Not
received response to our Request
for Further Information

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales



7775
7776
7777

7778
7779

7780

7781

7782
7783

7784
7785
7786

7787
7788

7789
7790

7791

7792

7793

contract register

[l health caused by long Covid
Key People

Business Rates
Domestic Abuse Refuge Services

Temporary Accommodation Costs

Blue Badges

Hospitality and Leisure Scheme Relief
Intranet Solutions

Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals
Council Tax Recovery

COVID-19 additional relief fund (CARF)
Council Refurbishments

Distribution and Success of the Household Fund
NIS Regulations

Dog Breeders
Cyber Attacks

Electronic File Retention

Business Rates

s41 - Information Provided in
Confidence
information not held

information not held

Sec 31 (1) (a) — Prevention and
Detection of Crime

s41 - Information Provided in
Confidence

o

22

19
19

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council. All refuge
accommodation is commissioned
by Lancashire County Council.
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for blue badges

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales

REASON FOR DELAY: Not
received response to our Request
for Further Information

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales



7794

7795
7796
7797

7798

7799
7800
7801

Discretionary Housing Payments 2021-22

Business Rates
Private Sector Housing Complaints
Untidy Garden Complaints

Funding Business Improvement District

Families/THomelessness/Benefits
Council Rax Rebates
Grant making process and value

s41 - Information Provided in
Confidence

Section 12(1) - cost of
compliance exceeds
appropriate limit.

33

o O O

20
20

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales

REASON FOR DELAY: Not
received response to our Request
for Further Information



