## **FOI DISCLOSURE LOG JUNE 22**

Number	Data Requested	Reason Denied	Working Days to Complete	Notes
7755	Homeless Ukrainian Refugees		4	
	Library Services	information not held		Applicant referred to Lancashire
7756			2	County Council who are responsible for library services
7757	Spend on Sporting Pitches 2012-13		5	Tot library services
	Home to School Transport	information not held		
	·			Applicant referred to Lancashire
				County Council who are responsible
7758	Housing Waiting List	information not held	2	for education and transport Applicant referred to Onward
	Housing Waiting List	illomation not neid		Homes who are responsible for
7759			0	managing the housing waiting list
	Youth Homelessness			REASON FOR DELAY: Information
				not available within statutory
7760 7761	Council Toy Linkility Ordona		20	timescales
7761 7762	Council Tax Liability Orders Council Tax Credit Kier Group		20 11	
7763	Mayors Car		18	
7764	Food poverty Food Insecurity		3	
	Auditors			REASON FOR DELAY: Not
7700				received response to our Request
7766 7767	Electric Charging Points		3	for Further Information
7768	Community Protection Notice		6	
7769	Fines issued for Jubilee Street Parties		2	
	Unclaimed Business Rates	Sec 31 (1) (a) – Prevention and		
7770	Dudget Distinger listing	Detection of Crime	7	DEACON FOR DELAY, Information
	Budget Platinum Jubilee			REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory
7771				timescales
7772	Incidents of Assault against Refuse Workers		5	
	Business Rates	s41 - Information Provided in		
7773	Carrier Management Courte at Dataila	Confidence	0	
7774	Senior Management Contact Details		5	

7775	contract register			REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory
7776	III health caused by long Covid		4	timescales
7777	Key People		0	
	,	s41 - Information Provided in		
7778	Business Rates	Confidence	1	
7779	Domestic Abuse Refuge Services	information not held		Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council. All refuge accommodation is commissioned
7780	Temporary Accommodation Costs		0	by Lancashire County Council. REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory
7781	Blue Badges	information not held	22	timescales Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible
			0	for blue badges
7782	Hospitality and Leisure Scheme Relief		13	
7783	Intranet Solutions			REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory timescales
7784	Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals		2	
7785	Council Tax Recovery		19	
7786	COVID-19 additional relief fund (CARF)		19	
7707	Council Refurbishments			REASON FOR DELAY: Not received response to our Request
7787 7788	Distribution and Success of the Household Fund		4	for Further Information
	NIS Regulations		4	REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory
7789			•	timescales
7790	Dog Breeders	0 . 04 (4) (2)	8	
7791	Cyber Attacks	Sec 31 (1) (a) – Prevention and Detection of Crime	1	
7791	Electronic File Retention	Detection of Crime	ı	REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory
7792				timescales
7793	Business Rates	s41 - Information Provided in Confidence	1	

7794	Discretionary Housing Payments 2021-22	s41 - Information Provided in	33
7795 7796 7797	Business Rates Private Sector Housing Complaints Untidy Garden Complaints	Confidence	0 6 6
7798	Funding Business Improvement District	Section 12(1) - cost of compliance exceeds	
7799 7800 7801	Families/Homelessness/Benefits Council Rax Rebates Grant making process and value	appropriate limit.	20 20

REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory timescales

REASON FOR DELAY: Not received response to our Request for Further Information